## FOI 066/2022 Response

I would like to make a request under Freedom of Information Act relating to Allied Health Professionals (AHP) job planning at your Organisation.

Please respond to the following questions

1. Which software provider does the Trust use for Allied Health Professional (AHP) job planning

For AHP's the Trust does not use a job planning software, rather paper based systems and spreadsheets are utilised.

2. What was the annual cost for the Trust's current Allied Health Professional (AHP) job planning software for the financial year 2021/22.

N/A – please refer to the response in question 1.

3. What is the contractual end date of your current Allied Health Professional (AHP) job planning software

N/A – please refer to the response in question 1.